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College of Nursing and Health Professions 
Diagnostic Medical Sonography Program  

 
Faculty 

 
Amy Wilson, MS, RT(R), RDMS (AB, OB, BR), RVT 
Clinical Associate Professor  
Program Chair  
General and Vascular Concentration Coordinator 
HP 3062 
812-461-5212 
alwilson2@usi.edu  
 
Samantha Sawyer, MHA, RDMS (AB, OB), RDCS (AE, PE, FE) 
Instructor 
Clinical Coordinator, General and Cardiac Concentrations 
Cardiac Concentration Coordinator 
HP 3064 
812-465-7074 
snsawyer@usi.edu  
 
Katherine Peak, MS, RT(R), RDMS (AB, OB, PS), RVT 
Instructor 
Clinical Coordinator, Vascular Concentration  
HP 3063 
812-228-5160 
krpeak@usi.edu  
 
Claudine Thomas, MS, RT(R)(M), RDMS (AB, OB) 
Adjunct Faculty 
cethomas@usi.edu  
 
Michelle Wilson, Ed.D., RDMS (AB, OB, BR, NE), RDCS (AE, FE) 
Adjunct Faculty 
mwilson2@usi.edu  
 
Janine Morris, M.D. 
Medical Advisor, General Concentration 
Deaconess Health 
600 Mary St. 
Evansville, IN 47747 
812-450-2464 
 
Donald Patterson, M.D. 
Medical Advisor, Vascular Concentration 
Evansville Surgical Associates 
520 Mary St., Suite 520 
Evansville, IN 47710 
812-424-8231 
 
Michael Harrison, M.D. 
Medical Advisor, Cardiac Concentration 
1401 Professional Blvd., Suite 100  
Evansville, IN 47714 
812-471-4110 

 
Radiologic & Imaging Sciences  
Administrative Assistant 
812-465-1181 
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Crystal Kahre, RT(R), RDMS (AB, 
OB), RVT   
St. Vincent Evansville 
3700 Washington Av. 
Evansville, IN 47750 
812-485-4960 or 812-485-4620 
CRKahre@ascension.org 
 
Patricia Meyer, RT(R), RDMS (AB, 
OB) 
Deaconess Hospital 
600 Mary St. 
Evansville, IN 47747 
812-450-2464 
patricia.meyer@deaconess.com 
 
Rachelle Scales, RDMS (AB), 
RDCS (AE) 
Deaconess Clinic 
421 Chestnut St. 
Evansville, IN 47713 
812-426-9349 
scaleswalds@live.com  
 
Karen Berry, RT(R), RDMS (AB, 
OB), RVT 
Methodist Hospital  
1305 North Elm St. 
Henderson, KY 42420 
270-827-7153 
kberry@methodisthospital.net 
 
Cora Goetz, RDMS (AB, OB) 
Owensboro Health Regional 
Hospital 
120 Pleasant Valley Rd. 
Owensboro, KY 42303 
270-417-6124      
Cora.Goetz@owensborohealth.org 
  
Joan McCord, RT(R)(M), RDMS 
(AB, BR, OB), RVT 
Deaconess Radiology Express 
Gateway 
4087 Gateway Blvd. 
Newburgh, IN 47630 
812-858-0080 
Joan.McCord@deaconess.com  
 
 
 
 

General Clinical Instructors 
 
Kendal Wehr, RDMS (AB, BR), RVT 
Memorial Hospital & Health Care 
Center 
800 West 9th St. 
Jasper, IN 47546 
812-996-0547 
ktraylor@mhhcc.org 
 
Meghan McKisson, RDMS (AB, OB)  
Memorial Hospital & Health Care 
Center 
800 West 9th St. 
Jasper, IN 47546 
812-996-0547 
mmckisson@mhhcc.org 
 
Makenzie Schaefer, RDMS (AB, 
OB), RVT 
Jasper Obstetrics & Gynecology 
613 Dorbett St. 
Jasper, IN 47546 
812-481-2229 
mtlayton@eagles.usi.edu  
 
Sloan Voges, RDMS (AB, OB), 
RVT, RDCS (FE) 
Owensboro Health Medical Group 
Maternal Fetal Medicine  
2211 Mayfair Ave #305 
Owensboro, KY 42304 
(270) 688-2021 
Sloan.voges@owensborohealth.org  
 
Stephanie Girten, RDMS (OB) 
Methodist Women’s Services 
736 N Elm Street 
Henderson, KY 42420 
270-827-4000 
sgirten@methodisthospital.net  
 
Bretta Rounder, RDMS (AB, OB) 
The Women's Hospital 
4199 Gateway Blvd. 
Newburgh, IN 47630 
812-842-4235 
bretta.rounder@deaconess.com  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
Dayla Williams, RDMS (OB), RDCS 
(FE) 
Tri State Perinatology at The 
Women’s Hospital  
4199 Gateway Blvd. Ste. 3100 
812-842-4550 
dayla.williams@deaconess.com  
 
Jessica Frame, RDMS (AB, OB), 
RVT 
St. Vincent Maternal Fetal Medicine 
& Genetics Center 
3700 Washington Ave., Suite 2100 
Evansville, IN 47750 
812-485-1894 
jessica.frame@ascension.org 
 
Kenda Adkins, RDMS (BR), 
RT(R)(M)(BS) 
The Breast Center at  
The Women's Hospital 
4199 Gateway Blvd. Suite 3200 
Newburgh, IN 47630 
812-842-2385 
Kenda.adkins@deaconess.com 
 
Michelle Ashby, RDMS (OB), RVT, 
RPhS, RDCS (AE) 
Owensboro Health Medical Group 
Obstetrics and Gynecology 
1301 Pleasant Valley Road, Suite 
300 
Owensboro, KY 42303 
270-417-7700 
Michelle.ashby@owensborohealth.o
rg  
 
Jodi Kissel, RT(R), RDMS (AB, OB)  
Women’s Health Care, P.C. 
4199 Gateway Blvd. Suite 2450 
Newburgh, IN 47630 
812-858-4620, Ext. 4866 
jodik@whcpc.com  
 
Katherine Peak, MS, RT(R), RDMS 
(AB, OB, PS), RVT 
ECHO Community Healthcare 
315 Mulberry Street 
Evansville, IN 47713 
812-421-7489 
krpeak@usi.edu 
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Vascular Clinical Instructors 
 
 
Julie Lawhead, RDMS (AB), RVT 
Evansville Surgical Associates 
520 Mary St., Suite 520 
Evansville, IN 47710 
812-424-8231, ext. 237 
Julie.lawhead@evansvillesurgical.com  
 
Danielle Johnson, RVT 
Owensboro Health Regional Hospital 
1201 Pleasant Valley Rd. 
Owensboro, KY 42303 
270-417-6124      
Danielle.johnson@owensborohealth.org 
 
Erica Hart, RDMS (AB, OB), RVT 
Deaconess Hospital 
600 Mary St. 
Evansville, IN 47747 
812-450-2464 
Erica.hart@deaconess.com 
 
Crystal Kahre, RT(R), RDMS (AB, OB), RVT 
St. Vincent Evansville 
3700 Washington Ave. 
Evansville, IN 47750 
812-485-4960 or 812-485-4620 
CRKahre@ascension.org 
 
Jacinta (Cindy) McGookey, RN, RDCS (AE), RVT 
Cardiopulmonary Services 
Memorial Hospital & Health Care Center 
800 West 9th St. 
Jasper, IN 47546 
812-996-0553 
jmcgooke@mhhcc.org  
 
 
 

Cardiac Clinical Instructors 
 
 
Caitlin Fischer, RDCS (AE, PE, FE) 
Cardiovascular Services 
St. Vincent Evansville 
3700 Washington Ave. 
Evansville, IN 47714 
812-485-4963 
caitlin.fischer@ascension.org  
 
Katie Fort, RDCS (AE), RVT 
Owensboro Health Regional Hospital 
1201 Pleasant Valley Rd. 
Owensboro, KY 42303 
270-417-5252 
katie.fort@owensborohealth.org  
 
Angeleen Gatto, RDCS (AE) 
Cardiology Diagnostic Services 
Deaconess Hospital 
600 Mary St. 
Evansville, IN 47747 
812-450-2700 
angeleen.gatto@deaconess.com  
 
Jacinta (Cindy) McGookey, RN, RDCS (AE), RVT 
Cardiopulmonary Services 
Memorial Hospital & Health Care Center 
800 West 9th St. 
Jasper, IN 47546 
812-996-0553 
jmcgooke@mhhcc.org  
 
Stacy Gesselman, RCS 
The Heart Hospital at Deaconess Gateway 
4007 Gateway Blvd. 
Newburgh, IN 47630 
812-842-4054 
stacy.gesselman@deaconess.com  
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